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2025 PRACTICAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
 
Practical Examination Dates and Locations:  

 
January February March April May June July August September October November 

Hairstylist 
Estevan 
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Hairstylist 
Prince Albert 
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#52645   

Hairstylist 
Regina 
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12 
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#52646 
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#52647 

Hairstylist 
Saskatoon 

20 
#52636  17 
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#52640 
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 22 
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 17 

#52648 

Hairstylist 
Yorkton 

 
  14 

#52639 
       

Welder 
Moose Jaw 

 
    13 

#52650 
   3 

#52651 
 

Welder 
Saskatoon 

 
   9 

#52649 
     

 
7 

#52652 

ABCT 
Regina 

 
   2 

#52653 
      

Machinist 
Saskatoon 

 
  24 

#52656 
       

Esthetician 
Nail/Skin 
Regina 

 
         

7 
#52654 

Esthetician 
Nail/Skin 
Saskatoon 

 
    6 

#52655 
     

 
The table shows the date of the exam along with the exam session number. No Practical examinations in the month of December. An exam event will be available for clients to register for an exam up to 
approximately one month before the exam date or until the exam event is full. 
 
Practical examinations: 

• Candidates require a pass mark of 70% in the written examination before being eligible to apply for the practical examination. 

• There are minimum and maximum number of applicants that can attend a practical examination.  

• The SATCC will not run a practical examination if there are too few applicants. If there is low enrollment for an examination, the examination will be cancelled, and all candidates will 
be contacted regarding rebooking their exam. 


